
1 北  谷  美  結

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 11 65.66 30.62 35.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 1 1 1

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.42 0.88-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 0 2 2

4 2F 1.80 0.25 2.051 2 0 2 2

5 2A 3.30 -0.79 2.51-4 -2 -1 -2 -3

6 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 -1 0 0 1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.38 2.281 2 1 3 3

8 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.03 3.331 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 0 0 1 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 1 2 2

29.61 30.62

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.204.50 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.605.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

35.04

2 乾      汐  希

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 2 57.67 26.57 31.60 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 1.58-3 -5 -3 -4 -5

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.04 4.840 0 0 1 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 3 1 2 1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.24 1.941 1 1 2 2

5 2Lz!< ! 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 1 1 2

7 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 0 1

8 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.76 2.98-4 -4 -3 -3 -4

9 2F 1.98 X 0.14 2.121 1 0 1 1

10 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 3 1 2 2

27.24 26.57

Skating Skills 1.60 3.953.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.703.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.053.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.903.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.153.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25

31.60

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986
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3 藤  原  ゆりあ

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 8 53.84 22.40 31.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.48 2.16-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 2Lz!+2T+2Lo<< ! 3.90 -0.92 2.98-4 -5 -4 -4 -5

3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0

4 LSp1 1.50 0.06 1.560 1 0 0 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.73-1 1 0 1 0

6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.211 -2 0 -1 0

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.38 1.93-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

8 2S 1.43 X -0.42 1.01-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.942 -1 0 1 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 0 1 1

24.18 22.40

Skating Skills 1.60 3.904.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.954.00 4.25 3.00 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 3.904.00 3.75 2.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 3.904.00 4.00 2.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.25 3.75 3.00 4.75 4.25

31.44

4 池  田      希

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

フェニックス兵庫FSC 9 52.22 24.78 27.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T 3.10 0.07 3.170 0 0 1 1

2 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 0 1 2

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.35 0.75-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

4 2Lo 1.70 -0.03 1.670 -1 0 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 2 0 0 1

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.761 -2 0 0 0

8 2F!+1Lo+2T ! 3.96 X -0.36 3.60-2 -1 -1 -3 -3

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.17 2.14-1 -1 -1 -1 0

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 1 1 2

24.97 24.78

Skating Skills 1.60 3.604.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.403.75 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.454.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.303.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.404.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25

27.44

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA2女子
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5 高  橋  杏  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 3 50.34 24.50 25.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.09 1.191 1 1 1 0

2 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 -0.17 4.93-2 -2 0 1 -1

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

4 2F 1.80 0.07 1.870 0 0 1 1

5 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.011 1 0 1 0

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.14 1.660 -3 0 -1 0

7 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 0 0 1 1

8 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 0 0 1 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

24.38 24.50

Skating Skills 1.60 3.553.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.203.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.103.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25

25.84

6 浅  尾  董  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

臨海フィギュアSC 10 50.25 21.09 30.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.03 1.67-1 0 0 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 0 0 2

5 2S 1.30 0.03 1.330 0 0 0 1

6 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.91 X -0.36 4.55-2 -2 -3 -2 -1

8 LSp2 1.90 -0.04 1.860 -1 0 0 0

9 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 0 0 1

22.02 21.09

Skating Skills 1.60 3.803.75 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.703.50 4.50 2.75 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.853.75 4.50 2.75 3.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 3.703.50 4.50 2.75 3.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.803.75 4.25 3.00 3.75 4.25

30.16

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA2女子
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7 谷  本  菜々美

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

尼崎スポーツの森FSC 1 45.31 19.43 26.88 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 1 0

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-5 -5 0 -5 -5

3 LSp1 1.50 -0.12 1.380 1 -5 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.181 0 0 1 1

5 2F+1T 2.20 -0.14 2.06-3 0 0 0 -1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 0 1 0

7 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.17 2.14-1 -1 0 -1 -1

9 1A+1Eu+2S< < 2.90 X -0.35 2.55-4 -5 -2 -2 -3

10 FSSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 0 0 1 0

20.31 19.43

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.203.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.353.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.353.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75

26.88

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

8 三  藤  春  果

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

なみはやクラブ 4 45.17 20.39 25.28 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.29 1.81-2 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 2Loq q 1.70 -0.27 1.43-2 -2 0 -2 -2

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 2.001 -2 0 0 1

5 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 -0.10 2.80-1 0 -1 -1 -1

6 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.25 2.06-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

7 LSp1 1.50 -0.03 1.470 0 0 -1 0

8 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 0 1

9 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.90 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.10 2.601 0 -1 1 1

22.09 20.39

Skating Skills 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.203.25 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.003.00 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.103.00 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.25 3.25 2.25 3.75 3.50

25.28

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA2女子
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9 澤  田  桃  花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 5 43.93 18.35 26.08 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2Tq+1Lo<< ! 3.40 -0.97 2.43-5 -5 -3 -5 -5

2 2F+2T 3.10 0.04 3.140 0 0 0 1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 0 1 1

4 Lo 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 1Lo 0.50 -0.05 0.450 0 0 0 -5

6 1A 1.21 X -0.02 1.19-1 0 0 0 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 0 0 1

8 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.80-1 1 0 -1 1

9 2S 1.43 X 0.03 1.460 0 0 1 0

10 2F* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

11 LSp1 1.50 -0.03 1.470 0 0 -1 0

19.04 18.35

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.50 4.50 2.75 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.053.25 3.50 2.25 3.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 3.75 2.50 3.50 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.203.25 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.50 4.00 2.25 3.50 3.25

26.08

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

10 大  石  釉  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪スケート倶楽部 7 41.76 17.16 25.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Fq+2Tq q 3.10 -0.58 2.52-2 -4 -2 -4 -4

3 CCoSpB 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 0 0 1

4 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lz!q ! 2.10 -0.55 1.55-3 -3 -1 -3 -3

6 LSpB 1.20 0.00 1.200 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.940 0 0 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 -0.10 2.501 -2 0 -1 0

9 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.020 0 0 0 1

10 FSSpB 1.70 -0.20 1.50-2 -2 0 -2 0

20.65 17.16

Skating Skills 1.60 3.504.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.153.50 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 2.953.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.303.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.103.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.50

25.60

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA2女子
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11 藤  本  志姫舞

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都アクアリーナSC 6 39.04 14.26 25.28 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.05 2.301 0 0 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 -0.10 2.500 -2 0 0 0

4 2F!<< ! 0.50 -0.22 0.28-5 -5 -3 -4 -5

5 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

6 2F!<< ! 0.50 -0.21 0.29-5 -4 -3 -4 -5

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 0 1 1

8 2Lz<+2T<< << 2.29 X -0.81 1.48-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

9 2Lo<<+SEQ+2S<* * 0.44 X -0.24 0.20-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

10 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.500 1 0 0 1

15.98 14.26

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.103.00 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.103.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.103.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.003.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.50

25.28

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

2021全関西ノービス競技会

兼 全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2021年3月20日（土）丸善インテック大阪プールスケート場
Version:2021.60.3020.986

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA2女子
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